DC/DC converters TESD30
Features
• Class: Industrial
• Cases with mounting flanges; or copper case (optional)
• Output current up to 6 А, output power 30 W; one or two output channels
• Input voltage ranges: 10,5…36 VDC, 18…75 (84) VDC
• Power density up to 1894 W/dm3
• Low profile 10 mm design

Upon customers request a low-cost version of a module is available.
Pages 1 of 6
Ordering information
TESD 30 - 24W S 12 - U T B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 - «TESD» Series
2 - Output power, W
3 - Input voltages
12W - 12 VDC (10,5…36 VDC)
24W - 24 VDC (18…75 (84) VDC)
4 - Index of output channels quantity
S – one
D – two
5 - Nominal output voltage, VDC (two signs for a channel)
6 - Index of case design
U – metal case with flanges
7 - Index of operating temperature range of the case
T –60°С…+125°С
8 - Index of low cost version
B – Low cost version (customer-considered simplified construction)
Technical information
Standard models with one output
Module Input voltage
range Output power Output voltage / nominal
output current Typical efficiency
TESD30-12WS05-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 5 VDC / 6 A 80%
TESD30-12WS12-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 12 VDC / 2,5 A 82%
TESD30-12WS15-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 15 VDC / 2 A 82%
TESD30-12WS24-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 24 VDC / 1,25 A 84%
TESD30-12WS27-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 27 VDC / 1,11 A 84%
TESD30-24WS05-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 5 VDC / 6 A 82%
TESD30-24WS12-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 12 VDC / 2,5 A 84%
TESD30-24WS15-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 15 VDC / 2 A 84%
TESD30-24WS24-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 24 VDC / 1,25 A 86%
TESD30-24WS27-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 27 VDC / 1,11 A 86%
Modules with non-standard output voltage from 3 to 80 VDC with maximal output current up to 6 A, could be delivered by request.
Standard models with two outputs
Module Input voltage
range Output power Output voltage / nominal
output current Typical efficiency
TESD30-12WD0505-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 5 VDC / 3 A ; 5 VDC / 3 A 79%
TESD30-12WD0512-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 5 VDC / 3 A ; 12 VDC / 1,25 A 79%
TESD30-12WD1212-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 12 VDC / 1,25 A ; 12 VDC / 1,25 A 81%
TESD30-12WD1515-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 15 VDC / 1 A ; 15 VDC / 1 A 81%
TESD30-12WD2727-XX 10,5…36 VDC 30 W 27 VDC / 0,56 A ; 27 VDC / 0,56 A 83%
TESD30-24WD0505-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 5 VDC / 3 A ; 5 VDC / 3 A 81%
TESD30-24WD0512-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 5 VDC / 3 A ; 12 VDC / 1,25 A 81%
TESD30-24WD1212-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 12 VDC / 1,25 A ; 12 VDC / 1,25 A 83%
TESD30-24WD1515-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 15 VDC / 1 A ; 15 VDC / 1 A 83%
TESD30-24WD2727-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 30 W 27 VDC / 0,56 A ; 27 VDC / 0,56 A 85%